

Byron P. Decoteau, Jr., Director

Post Office Box 94111 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9111 225.342.8274 scsinfo@la.gov civilservice.la.gov

**MEETING: Human Resources Community Meeting** 

DATE: Wednesday, June 6, 2018

TIME: 1:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Claiborne Building, 1201 N. Third Street, Louisiana Purchase Room

## **AGENDA**

• Professional Trainer Certificate Program Overview

Jennifer Shuelke, Talent Development Manager, State Civil Service

• Preventing Sexual Harassment Training Update

Dana LeBherz, Talent Development Director, State Civil Service

- State Civil Service Workplace Summit, October 24-25, 2018

  Byron P. Decoteau, Jr., Director, State Civil Service
- **Division Updates** State Civil Service Staff
- **Director's Comments**Byron P. Decoteau, Jr., Director, State Civil Service